# M18000011646

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



MULTINAS TIL TLURDA 18 DEC 26 PH 12: 20 FILFU 18 DEC 26 AM 14: 10

Office Use Only

K. SALY GEC 2 / 2018

## FILE 2ND

.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

•

•

-

	ACCOUNT NO. :	:	12000000019	95
	REFERENCE :	:	555964	7906691
	AUTHORIZATION :	•	Long the all	,
	COST LIMIT :	:	\$ 125.00	enan
ORDER DATE :	December 21, 2018			
ORDER TIME :	2:38 PM			
ORDER NO. :	555964-005			
CUSTOMER NO:	7906691			
			<b></b>	· <b></b>

#### FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: INVITATION HOMES REALTY LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 ZZ
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

#### COVER LETTER

#### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

.

Invitation Homes Realty LLC

SUBJECT:

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Julianne Blanc	hette			
	Ni	ame of Person		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Invitation Hon	nes			
	Fi	rm/Company		•
8665 E Hartfo	rd Drive, Suite 200			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address		
Scottsdale, AZ	85255			
	City/S	tate and Zip Code		<b>.</b>
entity@invitatio	nhomes.com			
<u> </u>	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual re	eport noti	fication)
For further information concerning	ng this matter, please call:			
Julianne Blanchette		480 at ( )	800-347	6
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporation Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		1             	Division o Registrati Clifton Bi 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow				
S125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy	Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

,

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Sec 5. 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000 (Street Address of Principal C Dallas, TX 75201 7. Name and <u>street address</u> of Fl Name: <u>Corp</u> Office Address: <u>1201</u> Talla Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	the first transacted business in Flonda, if prior to r e sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine orida registered agent: (P.O. Box oration Service Company Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, section Service Company (Redistered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	registration )       6.       8665 E Hartford Drive, Sui (Mailing Addi Scottsdale, AZ 85255         NOT acceptable)       .	ess) Finability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
<ul> <li>Upon registration </li> <li>1717 Main Street. Suite 2000 </li> <li>(Street Address of Principal O Dallas, TX 75201 </li> <li>7. Name and street address of F1 Name: <ul> <li>Corp</li> <li>Office Address:</li> <li>1201</li> <li>Talla</li> </ul> </li> <li>Registered agent's acceptance: <ul> <li>Yaving been named as registered</li> <li>Yesignated in this application, I</li> <li>comply with the provisions of md accept the obligations of mg</li> <li>Corp</li> <li>By:</li> <li>The name, title or capacity at Title or Capacity: <ul> <li>Managers</li> </ul> </li> </ul></li></ul>	the first transacted business in Flonda, if prior to r e sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine orida registered agent: (P.O. Box oration Service Company Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, section Service Company (Redistered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	registration )       6.       8665 E Hartford Drive, Sui (Mailing Addi Scottsdale, AZ 85255         NOT acceptable)       .	te 200 ress) PH R. 20 PH R. 20 Finishility company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with
(b) (Sec. 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000 (Street Address of Principal C Dallas, TX 75201 7. Name and <u>street address</u> of Fl Name: <u>Corp</u> Office Address: <u>1201</u> Talla Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	e sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determin office) orida registered agent: (P.O. Box oration Service Company Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, statutes company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	6. <u>8665 E Hartford Drive, Sui</u> (Mailing Add Scottsdale, AZ 85255 <u>NOT</u> acceptable) , Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip cod process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my of Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	ess) Finability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
(b) (Sec. 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000 (Street Address of Principal C Dallas, TX 75201 7. Name and <u>street address</u> of Fl Name: <u>Corp</u> Office Address: <u>1201</u> Talla Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	e sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determin office) orida registered agent: (P.O. Box oration Service Company Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, statutes company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	6. <u>8665 E Hartford Drive, Sui</u> (Mailing Add Scottsdale, AZ 85255 <u>NOT</u> acceptable) , Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip cod process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my of Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	ess) Finability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
1717 Main Street, Suite 2000         (Street Address of Principal O         Dallas, TX 75201         7. Name and street address of Fl         Name:       Corp         Office Address:       1201         Talla         Registered agent's acceptance:         Having been named as registered         Version of the obligations of my corp         By:         The name, title or capacity ar         Title or Capacity:         Managers	orida registered agent: (P.O. Box oration Service Company Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, section Service Company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who ha	6. 8665 E Hartford Drive, Sui (Mailing Add Scottsdale, AZ 85255 NOT acceptable) . Florida 32301 (Zip cod process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my of Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	ess) Finability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
(Street Address of Principal C Dallas, TX 75201 7. Name and <u>street address</u> of Fl Name: <u>Corp</u> Office Address: <u>1201</u> Talla Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	orida registered agent: (P.O. Box oration Service Company Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, station Service Company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	(Mailing Add Scottsdale, AZ 85255 NOT acceptable) . Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip cod process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my of Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	ess) Finability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
A. Name and street address of Fl         Name:       Corp         Office Address:       1201         Talla         Registered agent's acceptance:         Having been named as registere         lesignated in this application, I         o comply with the provisions of         nd accept the obligations of my         Corp         By:         The name, title or capacity ar         Title or Capacity:         Managers	oration Service Company Hays Street (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, station Service Company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	NOT acceptable) . Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my for Emily Crof Asst. Vice Pression	e) liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
Name:       Corp         Office Address:       1201         Talla       Talla         Registered agent's acceptance:       1201         Having been named as registered       1201         Provisions of accept the obligations of my corp       1201         Description       1201         The name, title or capacity ar       1201         Title or Capacity:       Managers	oration Service Company Hays Street (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, station Service Company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my for Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	e) liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
Name:       Corp         Office Address:       1201         Talla       Talla         Registered agent's acceptance:       Talla         Corp       System         o comply with the provisions of my       Corp         By:       Corp         By:       The name, title or capacity ar         Title or Capacity:       Managers	oration Service Company Hays Street (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, station Service Company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my for Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	e) liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
Name:       Corp         Office Address:       1201         Talla       Talla         Registered agent's acceptance:       Talla         Corp       System         o comply with the provisions of my       Corp         By:       Corp         By:       The name, title or capacity ar         Title or Capacity:       Managers	oration Service Company Hays Street (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, station Service Company (Redstered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip code process for the above stated limited is registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my for Emily Crof Asst. Vice Press	(iability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with
Office Address: 1201 Talla Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent. Section Service Company (Redistered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	(Zip cod process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Emily Crof Asst. Vice Presi	(iability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with
Office Address: 1201 Talla Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	Hays Street hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent. Section Service Company (Redistered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	(Zip cod process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Emily Crof Asst. Vice Presi	(iability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with
Talla         Talla         Talla         Talla         Asymptication agent's acceptance:         Having been named as registere         Having been named as registere         Asymptication, I         o comply with the provisions of         Corp         Dy:         The name, title or capacity ar         Title or Capacity:         Managers	hassee (City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent. Chion Service Company (Redistored agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	(Zip cod process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Emily Crof Asst. Vice Presi	(iability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with
Registered agent's acceptance: Javing been named as registere Jesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	(City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, settion Service Company (Redistored agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	(Zip cod process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Emily Crof Asst. Vice Presi	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
Registered agent's acceptance: Javing been named as registere Jesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity ar <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	(City) d agent and to accept service of p hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent, settion Service Company (Redistored agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	(Zip cod process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Emily Crof Asst. Vice Presi	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
Having been named as registered lesignated in this application, I o comply with the provisions of nd accept the obligations of my Corp By: The name, title or capacity an <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Managers	hereby accept the appointment as all statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent. Action Service Company (Redistered agent's s d address of the person(s) who has	process for the above stated limited s registered agent and agree to act and complete performance of my Emily Crof Asst. Vice Presi	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with t
Managers	• • • • • •	sinave autionity to manage is are.	
	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
	Mark Solls	Broker Officer	Greg Frangioni
M	1717 Main Street, Ste 2000 Dallas, TX 75201		598 S Northlake By, Ste 1000 Altamonte Springs, FL 32701
Manager	Ernest Freedman	Manager	Dallas Tanner
	1717 Maint Street STE 2000 Dallas TX 75201	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1717 Main Street STE 2000 Dallas TX 75201
e attachments if necessary)			
diction under the law of whic e translator must be submitte This document is executed in	th it is organized. (If the certificate d) accordance with section 605/0203 epartment of State constructed the	duly authenticated by the official hat is in a foreign language, a translati (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am award rd degree felony as provided for in s	ion of the certificate under oath



#### **Board of Managers:**

Dallas Tanner - 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000, Dallas, TX 75201 Ernest Freedman - 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000, Dallas, TX 75201 Mark Solls - 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000, Dallas, TX 75201

#### Officers:

- President: Dallas Tanner 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000 Dallas, TX 75201
- Chief Financial Officer: Ernest Freedman 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000 Dallas, TX 75201
- Chief Operating Officer: Charles Young 1717 Main Street, Suite 2000 Dallas, TX 75201

#### Chief Legal Officer,

•

Executive Vice President				
& Secretary:	Mark Solls			
	1717 Main Street, Suite 2000			
	Dallas, TX 75201			
Assistant Secretary:	Julianne Blanchette			
	8665 E Hartford Drive, Suite 200			
	Scottsdale, AZ 85255			
Broker Officer:	Greg Frangioni			
	598 S. Northlake Boulevard, Suite 1000			
	Altamonte Springs, FL 32701			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INVITATION HOMES REALTY LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INVITATION HOMES REALTY LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.





6068435 8300

SR# 20188254215

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bull

Authentication: 204138423

Date: 12-19-18